

ITEM NO.15
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6332/2021

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.4 is not a necessary party, hence, service qua respondent No.4 be dispensed with. Petitioner may move proper application in this regard/deletion of respondent No.4, within two weeks.

List again on 8.3.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar