

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6332/2021

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR
Mr. S. Saeed A. Qadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has neither taken steps to serve respondent No.4 nor filed I.A. for deletion despite earlier order dated 25.1.2022. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG