

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6332/2021

PRAVEEN KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DEFAULT)

Date : 27-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manik Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.
Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the learned Counsel for the petitioner,
respondent no.4 stands deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Since other respondents are duly served, list the matter
before Court.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)