

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6332/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2021 in CWP No. 1387/2021 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 55463/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 55462/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 29th July, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)